



March 4, 2024

Mr. Eric Prizlee, President Lauderdale Isles Civic Improvement Association, Inc. PO BOX 121255 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

Dear Mr. Prizlee,

Please be advised that the City of Fort Lauderdale has received a proposal for the re-naming of Riverland Woods Park to "Lauderdale Isles Landing".

This item is currently scheduled to be heard at the City Commission Meeting on *Tuesday March 19,* 2024, at 6:00 pm. The meeting will be held at NSU Art Museum - Horvitz Auditorium 1 E Las Olas Blvd, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301.

If your homeowner's association has any additional recommendations as to the naming property, the recommendation must be voted on by the general membership and minutes must be taken. The recommendation and minutes shall be submitted to the City's Fort Lauderdale Parks and Recreation Director, Mr. Carl Williams at 701 South Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 no later than *Tuesday, March 12, 2024.* 

If no additional recommendations are received, the City Commission will review the reasons for the proposed re-naming "Riverland Woods Park" to "Lauderdale Isles Landing".

Sincerely,

Carl Williams

Carl Williams Parks and Recreation Director